Specialized Steam
Dispersion Methods
pprree--aasssseemmbblleedd  mmaanniiffoolldd  ppaacckkaaggeess
ddiirreecctt  iinnjjeeccttiioonn  ooff  sstteeaamm
oonn  hhyyggrroossccooppiicc  mmaatteerriiaallss
iimmpprroovveedd  sstteeaamm  //  aaiirr  mmiixxiinngg  lleennggtthh
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 248 13 61

are acceptable by contacting your local Representative or by
ordering Humid-A-ware at www.armstrong.be.
How To Order
Information required includes the following:
• Height and width of multiple tube bank
• Air flow velocity (m/s)
• Maximum required steam capacity
• Maximum allowable air pressure drop (if specified)
• Duct air temperature
• Final duct relative humidity
• Mixing length distance available
Control Valve (If Applicable)
You may size the valve with the information found on Page 116
or Armstrong will size the valve if you supply the following:
• Steam pressure
• Required humidification load
• Specify type of control:
Pneumatic, Electric, Electronic and Input Signal
Standard HumidiPack includes (when steam source is plant
steam) a strainer and inverted bucket trap for steam supply,
control valve, and one header drain trap for the
separator/header.  HumidiPackPlus includes an additional trap
to drain the dispersion tube jackets.
* For all horizontal air flows, right and left handed orientations
are determined with air flow at your back.  For all vertical air
flows, right and left steam inlet locations are determined by
looking at the unit with airflow at your back.
HumidiPack Orientation
R Series (HumidiPack)
P Series (HumidiPackPlus)
A Series (Custom)
H = Horizontal Tubes/Horizontal Air (Figures 109-3, 109-4, Page 109)
V = Vertical Tubes/Horizontal Air (Figures 109-1, 109-2, Page 109)
D = Horizontal Tubes/Vertical Air Down
U = Horizontal Tubes/Vertical Air Up
R = Right Handed Header if
Horizontal Tubes (Figure 109-4,
Page 109), Right Handed Steam
Inlet if Vertical Tubes or Vertical
Air Flow (Figure 109-2, Page 109)
L = Left Handed Header if
Horizontal Tubes (Figure 109-3,
Page 109), Left Handed Steam
Inlet if Vertical Tubes or Vertical
Air Flow (Figure 109-1, Page 109)
Model Number
R H L
Indicates the Series *Header Location/Steam Inlet Location
Tube/Air Flow Orientation

ethods
Control Valve Physical Data
How to Order
Body Material
A = Cast Iron
E = T-316 Stainless Steel
Product Line
CV = Control Valve
Connection Size
02 = 1/2''
03 = 3/4''
04 = 1''
06 = 1 1/2''
Standard Operator Types
Pneumatic Modulating
AM = Armstrong C-1801
HAM = Honeywell MP953D and F
SRAM = Sauter AV42 P10
Electric Modulating
HEM = Honeywell ML7425A
BELEM = Belimo AF24SR
BNVEM = Belimo NVF24-MFT-US-E
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
H
H1
A
Table 117-1. Specifications Dimensions and Weights
Model Number
Pipe Size
in mm
Body Material Trim Material
Vessel Design
Limitation
Minimum
∆∆  P
A
in mm
H1
in mm
Weight
in kg
Control Valve
ACV-02
ACV-03
ACV-04
ACV-06
1/2"
3/4"
1"
1 1/2"
Cast Iron
300 Series
Stainless Steel
17 bar @ 204°C
0,14 bar
105